Our Ref: 254/2023 MAY 2023



## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

1. The occasions when children, who attended A&E with their chief complaint being mental health related, were restrained by staff, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

0

2. The total number of children, who attend A&E with their chief complaint being mental health related, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Please provide this data in a table format.

Total_Attendances	Financial_Year
113	2016/17
117	2017/18
148	2018/19
202	2019/20
123	2020/21
122	2021/22
147	2022/23

We can only give data from 2016/17